Barron Area Phone: (715) 537-3171

Toll Free: 800-322-1008 Fax: (715) 637-1906



Dallas Sloan General Manager www.barronelectric.com

For Immediate Release Contact Person: Carrie Baribeau, Communication Specialist February 18, 2021

Hayward Lions Club Member Wins the Megawatt Community Service Award

Congratulations to Tina Causey, our latest Megawatt Community Service Award winner. Tina has been a member of the Hayward Lions Club since 2013. She served as secretary for five years and was the membership chair. She also served as chairperson for the annual Pancake Breakfast. The Hayward Lions Club hosts the Pre-Birkie, one of their largest fundraisers. Tina has helped with preregistration, as well as food stations along the route. Last year, the Hayward Lions Club donated over \$30,000 to the community. Lions Clubs around the world are recognized for their service to the blind, visually impaired, and hearing impaired and help to improve communities and the world.

Tina was also a liaison between the Hayward Lions Club and Boy Scouts and has served as secretary for the Boy Scouts. Tina has also volunteered for Habitat for Humanity, a non-profit housing organization. She later became manager of this organization.

Throughout her life, Tina has operated heavy equipment. She started a new business called Springbrook Levelers, where she grades driveways.

Win a \$50 Electric Bill Credit

Barron Electric is led by members like you who understand and listen to the community. Nominate a member for the Megawatt Community Service Award. Each winner will receive a \$50 electric bill credit. Application forms can be found at barronelectric.com in the community area or by contacting the Member Services Department at 800-322-1008.
